PATENT ASSIGNMENT COVER SHEET

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.2 EPAS ID: PAT7221782

SUBMISSION TYPE:	NEW ASSIGNMENT
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:	ASSIGNMENT

CONVEYING PARTY DATA

Name	Execution Date
ZTE CORPORATION	02/24/2022

RECEIVING PARTY DATA

Name:	XI'AN ZHONGXING NEW SOFTWARE CO., LTD.	
Street Address:	NO.1 DONGXI SIHAO ROAD, COMMUNICATION INDUSTRIAL PARK, HI-TECH DISTRICT	
City:	XI'AN, SHAANXI	
State/Country:	CHINA	
Postal Code:	710114	

PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 5

Property Type	Number
Application Number:	16652193
Application Number:	16958864
Application Number:	17046846
Application Number:	16961731
Application Number:	17255018

CORRESPONDENCE DATA

Fax Number:

Correspondence will be sent to the e-mail address first; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent using a fax number, if provided; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent via US Mail.

Email: kpotts@kdbfirm.com, docketing@kdbfirm.com,

bmurdock@kdbfirm.com

Correspondent Name: KACVINSKY DAISAK BLUNI PLLC

Address Line 1: 2601 WESTON PARKWAY

Address Line 4: CARY, NORTH CAROLINA 27513

ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER:	2960;0992;1556;1169;2518	
NAME OF SUBMITTER:	KENLEY W. POTTS	
SIGNATURE: /KENLEY W. POTTS/		
DATE SIGNED:	03/14/2022	

Total Attachments: 1

source=ZTE to XI'AN Mass Assignment#page1.tif

PATENT REEL: 059250 FRAME: 0633

507174936

ASSIGNMENT

WHEREAS, <u>ZTE Corporation</u>, a corporation organized and existing under the laws of China, having its principle place of business at <u>ZTE Plaza</u>, <u>Keji Road South</u>, <u>Hi-Tech Industrial Park</u>, <u>Nanshan District</u>, <u>Shenzhen</u>, <u>Guangdong 518057</u>, <u>P.R. China</u>, is the owner of the entire right, title and interest in the following U.S. patent applications:

	· · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · ·
16/652,193	
16/958,864	
17/046,846	
16/961,731	
17/255,018	

WHEREAS, XI'AN ZHONGXING NEW SOFTWARE CO., LTD. a corporation organized and existing under the laws of China, having a place of business at No.1 DongXi SiHao Road, Communication Industrial Park, Hi-tech district, Xi'An, Shaanxi 710114, China is desirous of acquiring the entire right, title and interest in and to the patent and the inventions described and claimed therein;

NOW, THEREFORE, for good and valuable consideration, the receipt and sufficiency of which are hereby acknowledged, Assignor does hereby assign, sell, transfer and set over unto Assignee all of its right, title and interest in and to the patents and the inventions described and claimed therein, and any and all patents therefore in any and all counties, including all divisions, reissues, continuations and extensions thereof, and all rights of priority resulting from the filing of patents.

IN WITNESS WHEREOF, Assignor has caused this Assignment to be executed by its duly authorized officer this $\underline{\mathcal{WH}}$ day of $\underline{Fehruary}$, 20 $\underline{\mathcal{V}}$ 2

RECORDED: 03/14/2022

ZTE Corporation

By:

QI, Lina

Name: Title:

IPR Manager

PATENT REEL: 059250 FRAME: 0634